

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

Notice is hereby issued to declare the postponement of the procurement activities for the following projects due to lack of quorum and unavailability of the Bids and Awards Committee on 22 January 2024;

- 1. Opening of Bids for the:
 - a. Procurement of Enterprise Endpoint Security Solution with Patch Management for the Department of Trade and Industry (Bidding No. 23-048);
 - b. Subscription of License and Upgrade of Firewall Appliance (Bidding No. 23-049); and
- 2. Opening of Technical Documents for the Consulting Service for the Tradeline System and Web Portal Redevelopment (Bidding no. 23-044).

The updated schedule of the procurement activities is as follows:

1. Opening of Bids for the Procurement of Enterprise Endpoint Security Solution with Patch Management for the Department of Trade and Industry (Bidding No. 23-048), and Subscription of License and Upgrade of Firewall Appliance (Bidding No. 23-049):

Schedule
January 22, 2024, 9:00 AM.
January 23, 2024, 9:30 AM for the Opening of Technical Documents through video conference with the following details:
Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/92630936044?pwd=RzRwQXhrL1BpNmV BVUx1bzJoM2g0Zz09
Meeting ID: 926 3093 6044 Passcode: BAC2024

1. Opening of Technical Documents for the Consulting Service for the Tradeline System and Web Portal Redevelopment (Bidding no. 23-044).

Activity	Schedule
Deadline for the Submission Technical and Financial Documents	January 22, 2024, 9:00 AM.

Opening of Technical Documents	January 23, 2024, 9:30 AM, for the Opening of Technical Documents through video conference with the following details:
	Zoom Meeting:
	https://zoom.us/j/92630936044?pwd=RzRwQXhrL1BpNmV
	BVUx1bzJoM2g0Zz09
	Meeting ID: 926 3093 6044 Passcode: BAC2024
	January 23, 2024, 11:00 AM, for the face-to-face Technical Presentation with the following details:
Technical Presentation	Venue: Catch-Up Meeting Room, EMB, G/F 375 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City. Presentation per bidder: 30 minutes (The order of presentation of the bidder/s will be based on the date and time of their bid submission). Contact Person: Mr. Lowell Yap

This notice of postponement is being issued in accordance with Section 29 of the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 and not for purposes of any delay.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

Very truly yours,

SGD.

KRISTIAN R. ABLAN

Assistant Secretary

Chairperson, DTI Bids and Awards Committee